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YBaxaeMu KNueHTu,

Bneanuat B cuna Ha 1 toHn 2007 r. BbB Bpb3ka ¢ PernameHTta Ha EC oTHocHO xumukanute (EO) Ne 1907/2006,
(REAChH - peructpauums, oueHka, paspeLlaBaHe 1 orpaHM4aBaHe Ha XMMUKanu), ma 3a Len ga ocurypu 3awmra Ha

YOBELUKOTO 34paBe 1 OKOoJIHaTa cpeda OT Bb3MOXHUTE PUCKOBE MNMpun yn0Tpe6aTa Ha XMMUKaru.

Daimler Truck AG nogkpens uenute Ha PernameHta REACh. YUneH 33 ot PernamenTta nsnckea ga Bu npegocrtaesme
NMHopMaLma OTHOCHO BellecTBaTta, nopaxaawm ocobeHo 6esnokornctso (SVHC), kouto ca BNOXeHW B HaLIMTe
npoaykTu. ToBa n3nckBaHe uma 3a Uen ga rapaHtupa 6esonacHarta paboTa ¢ NocovYeHMTe BewecTBa B NPoabIKEHNE
Ha Lennsa XM3HeH LMKbI Ha npoaykTa.

Bb3 ocHOBa Ha 3aKOHOBUTE U3NCKBaHWS U B3EMaWKK NpeaBua AaHHUTE OT gocTtaBymumTte Ha Daimler Truck AG 6sixa
naeHTuduuMpaHn cnegHuTe BELLECTBa, KOMTO MoraTt aa ce cbabpxat B Hag 0,1 TernoBHU NpoLEeHTa B OTAENHN
n3genua Ha To3u arperart. Npu ynotpebata Ha arperata no npegHasHayYeHne He CbLUEeCTBYBa ONACHOCT 3a xopaTa U
oKonHata cpega. [lonbnHutenHa nHgopmaumsa oTHOCHO 6esonacHaTa ynotpeba Ha Balwmsa arperart we oTkpueTe B
PBKOBOACTBOTO 3a ekcniioarayusi.

Mons, o6bpHeTe BHUMaHUe, Ye 4ONbNHUTENHO BelecTBOTO 0510BO (CAS-Ne7439-92-1) ce cbabpxKa B cTapTepHaTta
akymynatopHa 6atepus, B cnnasu, HAaCNosiBaHWs, CTbKNEeHU/KepaMnyH/ enacToOMepPHU KOMMOHEHTU, KaKTo U
PasfMYyHM ENEKTPOHHN KOMMOHEHTM (MPeayn BCUYKO JTOTOBE).

pyna npoaykTu
AkTyaTop

BuHT C LUecTOoCTEHHA
MmaBa

BuHTtoBa Tana
MaeBHo lNpenaBaHe
Ha 3ageH MocTt

OuckoBa Cnupauka

OuckoBa Cnupauka
3apeH MocT

OuckoBa Cnupayka
MpepeH MocT

Obpxay
Kom6uHupan
CnupayveH UunuHabp

Kopnyc Ha MocTa
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HauMeHOBaHMue Ha BeleCcTBOTO
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate

Triphenyl-phosphate
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
2-Methylimidazole

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methylimidazole

Boric acid
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Paraffin oils, chloro
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Phenol, methylstyrenated
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CAS NO.
25550-51-0
1303-86-2

1303-86-2
597-82-0

115-86-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
693-98-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

693-98-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
693-98-1
10043-35-3
556-67-2

85422-92-0
119-47-1
68512-30-1
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Mem6paHeH Xugpo-
nnun
MHeBMOUMNUMHAOBLP

Hocau

O-lMpbeTeH
PagunaneH YNnabTHUT.
MpbcteH be3s
MpotnBonpaxoB PL6

PaavwaneH
YnnosTHUTENneH
MpbcTeH

PapgwaneH
YnnbsTHUTENEH
MpbcteH C
MpoTtuBonpaxoB P16

YnnbTHUTENneH
MpbCcTeH

XuapaBnuyeH
TpbbonpoBoa
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Imidazolidine-2-thione

Paraffin oils, chloro
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Triphenyl-phosphate

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate

Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Triphenyl-phosphate

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
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96-45-7

85422-92-0
2451-62-9
119-47-1
115-86-6

119-47-1
597-82-0

115-86-6
115-86-6

119-47-1
115-86-6

119-47-1
541-02-6
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Postovani kupce,

Cilj zakona koji je stupio na snagu 1. lipnja 2007. na temelju Uredbe (EZ) br. 1907/2006 (REACH - registracija,
evaluacija, autorizacija i ograni€avanje kemikalija) je zastita ljudskog zdravlja i okoliSa od mogucih opasnosti od
kemikalija.

Tvrtka Daimler Truck AG podrzava cilieve Uredbe REACH. Clanak 33. Zakona predvida obvezu informiranja nasih
kupaca o posebno zabrinjavajuc¢im tvarima (SVHC) u nasim proizvodima. Cilj ove specifikacije je osigurati sigurno
rukovanje definiranim tvarima tijekom cijelog Zivotnog ciklusa proizvoda.

Na temelju zakonskih zahtjeva i uzimajuci u obzir podatke dobavljaca tvrtke Daimler Truck AG utvrdene su sljedece
tvari koje se u pojedina¢nim proizvodima u ovom agregatu mogu nalaziti u koncentraciji ve¢oj od 0,1 % masenog
udjela. Pri namjenskoj uporabi agregata nema opasnosti za ljude i okoli$. Daljnje informacije o sigurnoj uporabi Vaseg
agregata moZete pronaci u uputama za uporabu.

Molimo, vodite raCuna o tome da se olovo (CAS br. 7439-92-1) nalazi i u starthom akumulatoru, u legurama,
premazima, staklenim/keramickim/elastomernim komponentama te razli¢itim elektroni¢kim komponentama (prije

svega u lemovima).

Product group Substance Name CAS no.
Actuator Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Axle Housing Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Beam 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Bracket Boric acid 10043-35-3
Combination Brake =~ Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cylinder
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Diaphragm Cylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
Disk Brake 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Disk Brake Fa 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Disk Brake Ra 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Hexagon Head Bolt Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Hydraulic Line Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Radial Shaft Sealing 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Ring
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Rear Axle Differential 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
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Rotary Shaft Lip Type Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Seal With Sealing Lip

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Rotary Shaft Lip Type Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Seal Without Sealing
Lip

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Screw Plug Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Sealing Ring Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
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Vazeni zakaznici,

zakon, ktery vstoupil v platnost dne 1. €ervna 2007 o nafizeni EU o chemickych latkach (ES) €. 1907/2006, (REACh
- o registraci, hodnoceni, povolovani a omezovani chemickych latek), si klade za cil zajistit ochranu lidského zdravi
a zivotniho prostfedi pfed moznymi riziky zptisobenymi chemickymi latkami.

Spoleénost Daimler Truck AG podporuje cile nafizeni REACh. Clanek 33 pravnich piedpist stanovi, Zze zakaznik
musi byt informovan o latkach vzbuzujicich velmi velké obavy (SVHC) v naSich produktech. Cilem tohoto ustanoveni
je zajistit bezpené zachazeni s definovanymi latkami v pribéhu celého Zivotniho cyklu vyrobku.

Na zakladé pravnich pozadavku a s pfihlédnutim k informacim poskytnutym dodavateli spole¢nosti Daimler Truck
AG byly identifikovany nasledujici latky, které se mohou nachazet ve vice nez 0,1 % hmotnosti ve vyrobcich tohoto

agregatu. Pfi pouZiti agregatu v souladu s urCenim nehrozi Zadné nebezpedi lidem ani Zivotnimu prostiedi. DalSi
informace k bezpe€nému pouzivani Vaseho agregatu naleznete v navodu k pouziti.

Nezapomerite prosim, ze olovo (€. CAS 7439-92-1) je také obsazeno ve startovacim akumulatoru, slitinach,
povrstvenich, sklenénych/keramickych/elastomerovych a také rliznych elektronickych souc¢astech (zejména

pajkach).

Produktova skupina Nazev latky €. CAS.
Aktuator Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Drzak Boric acid 10043-35-3
Hydraulické Potrubi Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Kombinovany Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Brzdovy Valec
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Kotoucova Brzda 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Kotouc¢ova Brzda Pn 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Kotouc¢ova Brzda Zn 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Krouzek Tésnici 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Krouzek Tésnici Bez Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Prachového Britu
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Krouzek Tésnici S Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Prachovym Bfitem
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Nosic¢ 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
O-Krouzek 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Rozvodovka Zadni 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0

Napravy
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Rozvodovka Zadni Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6

Sroub S Sestihr. Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Hlavou

Sroub Zavérny Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Téleso Napravy Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1

Tésnici Krouzek Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Valec Membranovy Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
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Keere kunde,

Den lov, der tradte i kraft pr. 1. juni 2007 vedrerende EU-kemikalieregulativet (EF) nr. 1907/2006, (REACh -

Registrering, vurdering, godkendelse og begreensning af kemikalier, har som formal at beskytte menneskers helbred

og miljget mod mulige risici forarsaget af kemikalier.

Daimler Truck AG understgtter REAChs formal. Artikel 33 i lovgivningen fastsaetter at oplyse dig som kunde om

seerligt bekymrende stoffer (SVHC) i vores produkter. Formalet med dette krav er at sikre en sikker omgang med de

definerede stoffer i hele produktets levetid.

Pa grundlag af de lovmaessige angivelser og under hensyntagen til angivelserne fra leverandgrer til Daimler Truck
AG er fglgende stoffer identificeret, som kan befinde sig i mere end 0,1 vaegtprocent i enkelte af dette aggregats

produkter. Ved tilsigtet brug af aggregatet er der ingen risiko for ennesker og miljg. Du finder flere oplysninger om
sikker brug af dit aggregat i etjeningsvejledningen.

Veer opmeerksom pa, at stoffet bly (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) desuden er indeholdt i startbatteriet, i legeringer,
belaegninger, glas-/keramik-/ elastomer-komponenter samt diverse elektronikkomponenter (isaer lodninger).

Produktgruppe
Akselhus
Aktuator
Differentiale

Holder

Hydraulikledning

Kombibremsecylinder

Lukkeskrue
Membrancylinder

O-Ring
Pakdase

Pakdase Med
Stovrende

Pakdase Uden
Stovrende

Pakring

Sekskantskrue
Skivebremse

Daimler Truck Powertrain

Stof navn

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate
Triphenyl-phosphate

Boric acid

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Paraffin oils, chloro
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Paraffin oils, chloro
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate
Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Triphenyl-phosphate

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Triphenyl-phosphate
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

2-Methylimidazole

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS-nr.
68512-30-1
25550-51-0
597-82-0
115-86-6
10043-35-3
2451-62-9
541-02-6
556-67-2

85422-92-0
119-47-1
1303-86-2
96-45-7
85422-92-0
119-47-1
597-82-0
115-86-6
115-86-6

119-47-1
115-86-6

119-47-1
115-86-6
119-47-1
1303-86-2
693-98-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
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Skivebremse Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4

Skivebremse 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Bagaksel
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Skivebremse Foraksel 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Geachte klant,

de op 1 juni 2007 van kracht geworden wet inzake de Europese verordening over chemische stoffen (EG) nr.
1907/2006 (REACH - registratie, beoordeling, autorisatie en beperkingen van chemische stoffen) heeft als doel de
menselijke gezondheid en het milieu te beschermen tegen mogelijke risico's als gevolg van het gebruik van
chemische stoffen.

Daimler Truck AG ondersteunt de doelstellingen van REACH. Artikel 33 in de wetgeving schrijft voor dat u als klant
over zeer zorgwekkende stoffen (SVHC) in onze producten dient te worden geinformeerd. Het doel van deze richtlijn
is om gedurende de gehele levenscyclus van het product voor een veilige omgang met de gedefinieerde stoffen te
zorgen.

Op basis van de wettelijke bepalingen en met inachtneming van de gegevens van de leveranciers van Daimler Truck
AG zijn de volgende stoffen geidentificeerd, die zich voor meer dan 0,1 gewichtsprocent in afzonderlijke, door dit
aggregaat voortgebrachte producten kunnen bevinden. Wanneer het aggregaat volgens de voorschriften wordt
gebruikt, bestaat geen gevaar voor mens en milieu. Meer informatie over het veilige gebruik van uw aggregaat vindt u
in de gebruiksaanwijzing.

Let erop dat de startaccu, legeringen, coatings, glazen/keramische/elastomeer onderdelen en diverse elektronische
onderdelen (vooral de soldeerverbindingen) bovendien lood (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) bevatten.

Productgroep Stofnaam CAS Nr.
Achterasaandrijving 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Afdichtring Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Ashuis Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Combiremcilinder Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Drager 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Houder Boric acid 10043-35-3
Hydraulische Leiding Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Keerring 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Keerring Met Stoflip  Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Keerring Zonder Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Stoflip
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Membraancilinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Schijfrem 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Schijfrem Achter 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Schijfrem Voor

Schroefdop
Stelmotor
Zeskantbout

Daimler Truck Powertrain

2-Methylimidazole
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

Diboron-trioxide
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693-98-1
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Dear customer,

The law concerning the European Commission’s Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 (REACH — the registration,
evaluation, authorization, and restriction of chemicals), which went into effect on June 1, 2007, aims to protect human
health and the environment from possible risks due to chemicals.

Daimler Truck AG supports the goals of REACH. Article 33 of the legislation requires our company to inform its
customers about “substances of very high concern” (SVHCs) that are contained in our products. The purpose of this
regulation is to guarantee the safe use of the defined substances throughout the entire life cycle of the respective
product.

In fulfillment of these legal requirements, and taking into account the information provided by the suppliers of Daimler
Truck AG, we have identified the following substances that may be present above a concentration of 0.1% (w/w) in the
individual articles of this major assembly. The normal use of this major assembly does not create any risks for human
beings or the environment. You can find further information about the safe use of your major assembly in the
operating instructions.

Please note that in addition the substance lead (CAS No. 7439-92-1) is contained in the starter battery, in alloys,
coatings, glass/ceramic/elastomer component parts and various electronic component parts (above all solders).

Product group Substance name CAS No.
Actuator Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Axle Housing Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Beam 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Bracket Boric acid 10043-35-3
Combination Brake =~ Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cylinder
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Diaphragm Cylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
Disk Brake 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Disk Brake Fa 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Disk Brake Ra 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Hexagon Head Bolt  Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Hydraulic Line Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Radial Shaft Sealing 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Ring
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Rear Axle Differential 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
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Rotary Shaft Lip Type Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Seal With Sealing Lip

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Rotary Shaft Lip Type Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Seal Without Sealing
Lip

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Screw Plug Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Sealing Ring Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
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Vaga austatud klient,

01. juunil 2007 jéustunud ELi kemikaalimaaruse (EU) nr 1907/2006 (REACH - kemikaalide registreerimine,
hindamine, autoriseerimine ja piiramine) eesmark on tagada inimeste tervise ja keskkonna kaitse vdimalike
kemikaalidest tulenevate riskide eest.

Daimler Truck AG toetab REACHi eesmarke. Seaduse artikkel 33 naeb ette, et klienti tuleb teavitada eriti
murettekitavatest ainetest (SVHC) meie toodetes. Selle nbude eesmark on tagada maaratud ainetega ohutu
umberkaimine kogu toote eluea jooksul.

Seadustest tulenevate nduete alusel ja Daimler Truck AG tarnijate andmeid arvesse vottes tehti kindlaks jargmised
ained, mille sisaldus k&esoleva agregaadi uUksikutes toodetes vdib Uletada 0,1 massiprotsenti. Agregaadi

nduetekohase kasutamise korral puudub oht inimestele ja keskkonnale. Lisateavet oma agregaadi ohutu kasutamise

kohta leiate kasutusjuhendis.

Palun arvestage, et tdiendav pliikkangas (CAS-nr 7439-92-1) starteriakus, sulamites, pinnakattes, klaasist /
keraamilistes/ elastomeerist komponentides ja mitmesugustes elektroonilistes komponentides (eelkdige joodised)

kuulub komplekti.

Product group
Actuator

Axle Housing
Beam

Bracket
Combination Brake
Cylinder

Diaphragm Cylinder

Disk Brake

Disk Brake Fa

Disk Brake Ra

Hexagon Head Bolt
Hydraulic Line
O-Ring

Radial Shaft Sealing
Ring

Rear Axle Differential

Daimler Truck Powertrain

Substance name
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Phenol, methylstyrenated

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Boric acid
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Paraffin oils, chloro
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Paraffin oils, chloro

2-Methylimidazole

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
2-Methylimidazole

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate

Triphenyl-phosphate
0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate

Triphenyl-phosphate

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS no.
25550-51-0
68512-30-1
2451-62-9
10043-35-3
556-67-2

85422-92-0
119-47-1
96-45-7
85422-92-0
693-98-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
26523-78-4
693-98-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
597-82-0

115-86-6
597-82-0

115-86-6
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Rotary Shaft Lip Type Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Seal With Sealing Lip

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Rotary Shaft Lip Type Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Seal Without Sealing
Lip

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Screw Plug Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Sealing Ring Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
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Arvoisa asiakas,

01. kesakuuta 2007 voimaan astunutta EU:n kemikaaliasetusta (EY) nro 1907/2006, (REACH - kemikaalien
rekisterdinti, arviointi, lupamenettelyt ja rajoitukset) koskevan lain tavoitteeksi on asetettu ihmisten terveyden ja
ympariston suojaaminen kemikaaleista aiheutuvilta mahdollisilta riskeilta.

Daimler Truck AG tukee REACH-asetuksen tavoitteita. Lainsdddannon artiklassa 33 maarataan, etta sinua on
tiedotettava asiakkaana tuotteissamme olevista erityistd huolta aiheuttavista aineista (SVHC). Taman maarayksen
tavoitteena on taata maaritettyjen aineiden turvallinen kasittely tuotteen koko elinkaaren ajan.

Lakisaateisten vaatimusten mukaisesti ja Daimler Truck AG:n alihankkijoiden antamien tietojen pohjalta on tunnistettu
seuraavat aineet, joita voi olla yli 0,1 painoprosenttia taman laitteiston yksittaisissa tuotteissa. Laitteiston
tarkoituksenmukaisessa kaytdssa ei synny vaaraa ihmisille tai ymparistolle. Lisatietoja laitteiston turvallisesta kaytosta
I0ytyy kayttoohjekirjasta.

Huomaa, etta lisdksi myos lyijya (CAS-nro 7439-92-1) on kaynnistysakussa, seoksissa, paallysteaineissa,
lasista/keramiikasta/elastomeerista valmistetuissa rakenneosissa seka erilaisissa elektroniikkarakenneosissa (ennen

kaikkea juotuoksissa).

Tuoteryhma Aineen nimi CAS-nro
Akselipalkki Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Akselitiivisterengas  0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Akselitiivisterengas  Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Jossa Ei Huullosta
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Akselitiivisterengas  Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Jossa Huullos
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Hydrauliikkaputki Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Kalvosylinteri Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
Kannatin Boric acid 10043-35-3
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Kayttolaite Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Kuusiokantaruuvi Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Levyjarrut 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Levyjarrut Etuakseli 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Levyjarrut Taka- 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Akseli
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lukkoruuvi Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
O-Rengas 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
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Takavetopyorasto 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0

Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Tiivisterengas Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Yhdistelmajarrusylint Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
eri

Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
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Chére cliente, cher client,

En vigueur depuis le 1er juin 2007, la loi en application du reglement (CE) 1907/2006 concernant I'enregistrement,
I'évaluation et 'autorisation des substances chimiques, ainsi que les restrictions applicables a ces substances
(REACH) a pour objectif de protéger la santé humaine et I'environnement de tout risque potentiel lié a des
substances chimiques.

Daimler Truck AG soutient les objectifs de REACH. L’article 33 de la législation prévoit qu’en tant que client(e), vous
devez étre informé(e) de la présence de substances extrémement préoccupantes (SVHC) présentes dans nos
produits. L’objectif de cette disposition est de garantir la sécurité au contact des substances définies tout au long du
cycle de vie du produit.

Sur la base des dispositions Iégales et des informations des fournisseurs de Daimler Truck AG, les substances
suivantes ont été identifiées dans certains composants de cet organe avec un pourcentage en poids de plus de 0,1
%. Sil'organe est utilisé aux fins prévues, ces substances ne présentent aucun risque pour ’homme et
'environnement. Pour de plus amples informations sur l'utilisation sans risques de I'organe, veuillez consulter la
notice d’utilisation.

Veuillez noter que du plomb (no CAS 7439-92-1) est également contenu dans la batterie de démarrage, les alliages,
les revétements, les composants en verre/en céramique/élastoméres ainsi que dans divers composants
électroniques (notamment du fil a plomb).

Groupe de produits Nome de la substance N° CAS
Actuateur Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Bague D'Etanchéité  Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Conduite Hydraulique Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Corps D'Essieu Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Cylindre A Membrane Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
Cylindre De Frein Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Combiné
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Différentiel Arriére 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Frein A Disque 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Frein A Disque Ea 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Frein A Disque Es.Arr 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Joint A Levres 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
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Joint A Lévres Avec  Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Lévre Antipoussiére

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Joint A Lévres Sans  Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Lévre Antipoussiére

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Joint Torique 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Support Boric acid 10043-35-3

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Vis De Fermeture Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Vistétehexagonale Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Sehr geehrte Kundin, sehr geehrter Kunde,

die zum 01. Juni 2007 in Kraft getretene Chemikalien-Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1907/2006 (REACH - Registrierung,
Bewertung, Zulassung und Beschrankung von Chemikalien) hat sich zum Ziel gesetzt, den Schutz der menschlichen
Gesundheit und der Umwelt vor méglichen Risiken aufgrund von Chemikalien zu gewahrleisten.

Die Daimler Truck AG unterstiitzt die Ziele von REACH. Artikel 33 in der Gesetzgebung sieht vor, Sie als Kunden
Uber besonders besorgniserregende Stoffe (SVHC) in unseren Produkten zu informieren. Ziel dieser Vorgabe ist es,
den sicheren Umgang mit den definierten Stoffen Gber den gesamten Lebenszyklus des Produktes hinweg zu
gewahrleisten.

Auf Grundlage der gesetzlichen Vorgaben und unter Berticksichtigung der Angaben der Lieferanten der Daimler
Truck AG wurden folgende Stoffe identifiziert, die sich zu mehr als 0,1 Gewichtsprozent in einzelnen Erzeugnissen
dieses Aggregats befinden kénnen. Bei bestimmungsgemaler Verwendung des Aggregats besteht keine Gefahrdung
von Mensch und Umwelt. Weitere Informationen zum sicheren Gebrauch lhres Aggregats finden Sie in lhrer
Betriebsanleitung.

Bitte beachten Sie, dass zusatzlich der Stoff Blei (CAS-Nr. 7439-92-1) in der Starterbatterie, in Legierungen,
Beschichtungen, Glas-/Kermaik-/Elastomer-Bauteilen sowie diversen Elektronikbauteilen (v.a. Lote) enthalten ist.

Produktgruppe Substanzname CAS Nr.
Achskorper Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Aktuator Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Dichtring Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Halter Boric acid 10043-35-3
Hinterachsgetriebe = 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Hydraulikleitung Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Kombibremszylinder Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Membranzylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Radialwellendichtring O,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Radialwellendichtring Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Mit Staublippe
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Radialwellendichtring Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Ohne Staublippe
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Scheibenbremse 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Scheibenbremse Ha 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
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Scheibenbremse Ha Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Scheibenbremse Va 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Sechskantschraube Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Trager 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Verschlussschraube Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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AyatrnTr TeAATIOOq, ayaTTnTE TTEAATN,

0 vOuOoG TTou agopd atov Kavovioué tng Eupwtraikig EmTpotig (EE) ap. 1907/2006 (REAChHh — yia Tnv Kataxwpion,
TNV agioAdynon, Tnv ad€ioddTNanN Kal TOUG TTEPIOPICHUOUG TWV XNUIKWY TTPOIOVTWY), £XEI WG GTOXO TNV TTPOCTACIA TNG
avBpwTTivng uyeiag kai Tou TTEPIBAAAOVTOG atrd MOAVOUS KIVOUVOUG AOYW TWV XNMIKWY TTPOIOVTWV.

H Daimler Truck AG utrooTnpiCel Toug otoxoug Tou REAChH. To dpBpo 33 Tou vouou TTPOoBAETTEI TNV EVNPEPWON 0OG
WG TTEAATEG YA TIG OUCIEG OTA TTPOIOVTA UAG TTOU TTPOKAAOUV TTOAU peYAAN avnouyia. ZTOX0¢ auTAg TNG odnyiag ival
N d100PAAICN TOU a0PAAOUG XEIPIOPOU TWV CUYKEKPIUEVWY OUCIWV o€ AN Tn didpkeia (WG Tou TTPOIGVTOG.

Bdoel autwv Twv VOPOBETIKWY atTaiTAcEwV Kal AapBdavovtag utréwn Tig 0dnyieg Twv TTpounBeutwy Tng Daimler Truck

AG, TauToTroIRBNKAV O TTAPOAKATW OUCIEG TTOU EVOEXETAI VO UTTAPXOUV OE PJEPNOVWHEVA EEQPTANATA AUTOU TOU
MNXAVIKOU OUYKPOTHMATOG 0€ TTO000TO TTavw atrd 0,1 ToIg €kaTo Tou Bapoug. Katd Tnv Kavovikr xprion Tou
MNXAVKOU OUYKPOTAUATOG OEV TTPOKUTITEI Kavévag Kivouvog yia Tov avBpwTro Kail To TTepIBAAAov. MepiocdTepeg
TTANPOPOPIES YIO TNV ACPAAN XPrion TOU PnNXavikou ouykpoTAuaTtog Ba Bpeite oTig Odnyieg XprRong oag.

MapakaAoupe AaBeTe UTTOWN, OTI N ouadia Tou HOAUBBOU (ap. CAS 7439-92-1) euTTepIEXETAI ETTIONG OTNV PTTOTAPIA
Miag, o€ KpAPaTa, ETTIOTPWOEIG, YUAAIVO/KEPAMIKA/EAAOTOUEPN €CaPTANATA, KABWG Kal dId@opa NAEKTPOVIKA
eCaptiuaTa (KUpiwg oUyKOAANTIKG KpAuaTa).

Ouada mwpoidovIwy To 6voud TnG ouaiag Ap. CAS
AKTIV. 2TEY. AOKT. Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
ASovwyv Mg ZTey.
Xeihog ZKovNng
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
AKTIV. 2TEY. AOKT. Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
ASovwyv Xwp. ZTey.
Xeihog ZKkovng
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
AKTIVIKOG 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
ZTEYAVOTTOINTIKOG
AokTUAIOC AZOVWYV
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Badon Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bida Ao@alsiag Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
AakTUAiog O 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Ala@opiké Miow 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Agova
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Aioké@pevo 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Aioké@pevo Ma 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Aiokoégpevo MNMa 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
EvepyoTtrointig Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
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ESaywvikn Bida Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

KUOAIvépog Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Ala@pdyparog

Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
ZTEYAVOTTOINTIKOG Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
AakTUAI0G

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
20vOleTn AvTtAia Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Ppévwyv

Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Zwua Aova Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
YdpauAikég ZwAnvag Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
DPopéag 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
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Tisztelt Ugyfeltink!

Az EU 2007. junius 1-jén hatalyba léptetett, vegyi anyagokra vonatkozé, 1907/2006/EK sz. torvényének (REACH - a
vegyi anyagok regisztralasa, értékelése, engedélyezése és korlatozasa) célja, hogy biztositsa az emberi egészség és

a koérnyezet védelmét a vegyi anyagokbdl adodo lehetséges kockazatoktol.

A Daimler Truck AG tdmogatja a REACH céljait. A tdrvényhozas 33. cikke el8irja, hogy Ont mint tigyfeliinket a
termékeinkben lév6, kildnbds aggodalomra okot adé anyagokrél (SVHC) tajékoztassuk. Ennek az elbirasnak a célja,

hogy biztositsa a meghatarozott anyagok biztonsagos kezelését a termék egész életciklusa alatt.

A torvényi el6irasok alapjan és a Daimler Truck AG szallitoi altal megadott adatok figyelembe vételével a kovetkezé
olyan anyagokat azonositottuk, amelyek tdbb mint 0,1 tdmegszazalékban fordulhatnak el6 ennek a részegységnek az
egyes gyartmanyaiban. A részegység rendeltetésszer(i hasznalata esetén nem all fenn az ember és a kdrnyezet
veszélyeztetése. Tovabbi informacidkat a részegység biztonsagos hasznalatarél a Kezelési utmutatéban talal.

Ugyeljen arra, hogy kiegészitéleg 6lom (CAS-sz. 7439-92-1) van az inditdakkumulatorban, az dtvézetekben, a
bevonatokban, az liveg-/keramia-/ elasztomer-alkatrészekben, valamint kiilonbdzé elektronikus alkatrészekben
(mindenekel6tt a forraszanyagokban).

Termékcsoport
Beavatkozoelem
Hatlapfeju Csavar
Hatsoétengely-
Hajtomii

Hidraulikacso
Kombinalt Fékhenger

Membranhenger

O Gyiiri
Radialis
Tengelytomites

Radialis
Tengelytomites
Porvedo Ajak Nelkul

Radialis
Tengelytomites
Porvedo Ajakkal

Tarcsafek

Tarcsafek Et
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Anyag neve
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate

Triphenyl-phosphate
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Paraffin oils, chloro
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Paraffin oils, chloro
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate

Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Triphenyl-phosphate

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-Methylimidazole

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
2-Methylimidazole
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CAS-szam
25550-51-0
1303-86-2
597-82-0

115-86-6
541-02-6
556-67-2

85422-92-0
119-47-1
96-45-7
85422-92-0
119-47-1
597-82-0

115-86-6
115-86-6

119-47-1
115-86-6

119-47-1
693-98-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
26523-78-4
693-98-1
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Tarcsafek Et Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tarcsafek 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Hatsotengely

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tarto 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Tarté Boric acid 10043-35-3
Tengelytest Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Tomitégyiri Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Zarocsavar Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Ageeti vidskiptavinur,

Efnareglugerd Evropusambandsins (EB) nr. 1907/2006 (REACh - um skraningu, mat, leyfisveitingu og takmarkanir,
ad pvi er vardar efni) sem tok gildi 1. juni 2007 hefur ad markmidi ad vernda heilsu manna og umhverfid gegn
hugsanlegri haettu af véldum idefna.

Daimler Truck AG stydur markmid REACh-reglugerdarinnar. i 33. grein reglugerdarinnar er kvedid & um ad okkur sé
skylt ad veita vidskiptavinum upplysingar um sérlega varasom efni (SVHC) i vérum okkar. Markmidid med pessu
akveaedi er ad tryggja 6rugga medhondlun tilgreindu efnanna medan a liftima vérunnar stendur.

A grundvelli lagaskilyrda og med tilliti til upplysinga fra birgjum Daimler Truck AG greindust eftirfarandi efni sem geta

fundist i meira maeli en 0,1 prosenta massahlutfalli einstakra afurda pessa kerfis. Vid rétta notkun kerfisins stafar
hvorki folki né umhverfinu nein haetta af pvi. Frekari upplysingar um 6rugga notkun kerfis pins er ad finna i
notkunarleidbeiningunum.

Vinsamlegast athugid ad efnid bly (CAS-numer 7439-92-1) er einnig ad finna i rafgeyminum, malmbldndum, hadun,

ihlutum ur gleri, keramiki eda teygjuefnum sem og hinum ymsu rafeindaihlutum (einkum i [63un).

Product group Substance name CAS no.
Actuator Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Axle Housing Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Beam 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Bracket Boric acid 10043-35-3
Combination Brake =~ Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cylinder
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Diaphragm Cylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
Disk Brake 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Disk Brake Fa 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Disk Brake Ra 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Hexagon Head Bolt Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Hydraulic Line Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Radial Shaft Sealing 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Ring
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Rear Axle Differential 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
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Rotary Shaft Lip Type Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Seal With Sealing Lip

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Rotary Shaft Lip Type Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Seal Without Sealing
Lip

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Screw Plug Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Sealing Ring Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
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Gentile Cliente,

la legge entrata in vigore il 1° giugno 2007 in applicazione del Regolamento dell'Unione Europea sulle sostanze
chimiche (CE) n. 1907/2006, (REACh - registrazione, valutazione, autorizzazione e restrizione delle sostanze
chimiche), ha lo scopo di garantire la tutela della salute delle persone e dell'ambiente dai possibili rischi derivanti
dalle sostanze chimiche.

Daimler Truck AG sostiene gli obiettivi del REACh. L'articolo 33 della norma prevede che i Clienti siano informati
della presenza di sostanze estremamente preoccupanti (SVHC) nei nostri prodotti. L'obiettivo di questa disposizione
€ garantire un uso sicuro di tali sostanze nell'arco dell'intero ciclo di vita del prodotto.

Sulla base dei regolamenti legislativi e in considerazione delle indicazioni dei fornitori della Daimler Truck AG sono
stati identificati i materiali di seguito elencati che possono essere contenuti in percentuale superiore allo 0,1% del
peso nei singoli prodotti del presente gruppo. Utilizzando il gruppo secondo le disposizioni non sussiste alcun rischio
per I'ambiente e le persone. Per ulteriori informazioni relative all'utilizzo in sicurezza del gruppo consultare le
Istruzioni d'uso.

Si fa notare che nella batteria di avviamento, in leghe, in rivestimenti, in componenti di vetro/ceramica/elastomero e
in diversi componenti elettronici (soprattutto piombature) & contenuta anche la sostanza piombo (n. CAS 7439-92-1).

Gruppo di prodotti Nome della sostanza N.° CAS
Anello Di Tenuta Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Attuatore Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Cilindro A Membrana Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
Cilindro Del Freno Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Combinato
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Freno A Disco 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Freno A Disco Assale 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Anteriore
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Freno A Disco Assale 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Posteriore
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Ingranaggi E 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Differenziale Al Ponte
Posteriore
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Paraolio Radiale 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
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Paraolio Radiale Con Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Labbro Parapolvere

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Paraolio Radiale Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Senza Labbro
Parapolvere

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Scatola Del Ponte Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Supporto Boric acid 10043-35-3

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Tubazione Idraulica Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Vite Di Chiusura Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Vite Testa Esag. Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Cientjama kliente, godatais klient!

2007. gada 1. julija speka stajas likums saistiba ar Eiropas kimikaliju regulu (EK) Nr. 1907/2006 (REACH — par
kimikaliju registréSanu, vértéSanu, licencé$anu un ierobezosanu), kura mérkis ir aizsargat cilvéku veselibu un
apkartéjo vidi no iesp&jamiem Kimisko vielu riskiem.

Daimler Truck AG atbalsta REACH mérkus. Likuma 33. panta noteikts, ka jums ka klientam jabat informétam par
vielam, kas rada lielas bazas (SVHC), masu produktos. ST nosacijuma mérkis ir nodroginat drou ricibu ar
noteiktajam vielam visa produkta dzives cikla laika.

Pamatojoties uz likuma nosacijumiem un nemot véra Daimler Truck AG piegadataju datus, tikuSas identificétas talak
noraditas vielas, kuras atseviSkos 8T agregata izstradajumos varétu bat vairak neka 0,1 % no produkta masas. Pareizi
lietojot agregatu, nepastav nekads cilvéku vai apkartéjas vides apdraudéjums. Papildu informaciju par drosu jasu
agregata lietoSanu skatiet lietoSanas instrukcija.

Ladzu, nemiet véra, ka startera akumulators, sakauséjumi, stikla/keramikas/elastoméru konstrukcijas elementi, ka art

dazadi elektroniskie konstrukcijas elementi (jo Tpasi lodéjumi) papildus satur svinu (CAS Nr. 7439-92-1).

Product group Substance name CAS no.
Actuator Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Axle Housing Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Beam 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Bracket Boric acid 10043-35-3
Combination Brake =~ Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cylinder
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Diaphragm Cylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
Disk Brake 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Disk Brake Fa 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Disk Brake Ra 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Hexagon Head Bolt Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Hydraulic Line Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Radial Shaft Sealing 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Ring
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Rear Axle Differential 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
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Rotary Shaft Lip Type Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Seal With Sealing Lip

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Rotary Shaft Lip Type Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Seal Without Sealing
Lip

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Screw Plug Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Sealing Ring Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
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Gerb. kliente,

2017 m. birzelio 1 d. jsigaliojes jstatymas dél ES cheminiy medziagy reglamento (EB) Nr. 1907/2006, (REACH —
cheminiy medziagy registracija, jvertinimas, autorizacija ir apribojimai) uzsibrézé tikslg saugoti Zmoniy sveikatg ir
aplinka nuo cheminiy medziagy galimai keliamy riziky.

Daimler Truck AG taip pat remia REACH tikslus. Jstatymo 33 straipsnis numato, kad turime Jus, kaip klienta,
informuoti apie misy gaminiuose esandias, labai didelj susirGipinima keliangias medziagas (SVHC). Sio reikalavimo
tikslas — uztikrinti, kad per visg gaminio gyvavimo ciklg bus saugiai elgiamasi su nurodytomis medziagomis.

Remiantis teisiniais reikalavimais ir atsizvelgiant j Daimler Truck AG tiekéjy pateiktg informacijg, buvo nustatytos Sios
medziagos, kuriy atskirose Sio agregato dalyse gali bati daugiau nei 0,1 masés procentinés dalies. Naudojant
agregatg pagal paskirtj, pavojaus zmonéms ir aplinkai néra. Daugiau informacijos apie saugy Jasy agregato
naudojimg rasite savo naudojimo instrukcijoje.

Prasome atkreipti démes;j, kad yra naudojamas Svinas (CAS-Nr. 7439-92-1), kuris randamas starterio akumuliatoriuje,
lydiniuose, sluoksniuose, stikle / keramikos / elastomero komponentuose ir jvairiuose elektroniniuose komponentuose

(ypac lydmetaliuose).

Product group Substance Name CAS no.
Actuator Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Axle Housing Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Beam 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Bracket Boric acid 10043-35-3
Combination Brake =~ Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cylinder
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Diaphragm Cylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
Disk Brake 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Disk Brake Fa 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Disk Brake Ra 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Hexagon Head Bolt Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Hydraulic Line Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Radial Shaft Sealing 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Ring
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Rear Axle Differential 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6

Daimler Truck Powertrain

REACH Information Art. 33

09/2025



Rotary Shaft Lip Type Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Seal With Sealing Lip

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Rotary Shaft Lip Type Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Seal Without Sealing
Lip

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Screw Plug Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Sealing Ring Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
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Gheziez Klijenti,

I-ligi li dahlet fis-sehh. fl-1 ta' Gunju 2007 dwar ir-Regolament fuq is-Sustanzi Kimic¢i (KE) Nru 1907/2006 (REACH -
registrazzjoni, valutazzjoni, awtorizzazzjoni u restrizzjoni ta' sustanzi kimici), ghandha I-ghan li thares is-sahha tal-
bniedem u l-ambjent minn riskji li jistghu jigu mis-sustanzi kimici.

Id- Daimler Truck AG tirrispetta I-ghanijiet ta' REACh. L-Artikolu 33 fil-legizlazzjoni jinkludi d-dritt li intom bhala klijenti
tkunu infurmati dwar sustanzi ta’ thassib serju hafna (SVHC) fil-prodotti taghna. L-ghan ta' din il-ligi hu li jkun
ipprovdut l-uzu sigur ta' sustanzi definiti matul i¢-¢iklu tal-hajja kollu tal-prodott.

Abbazi tad-dispozizzjonijiet legali u fid-dawl tal-informazzjoni mid-distributur ta' Daimler Truck AG gew identifikati |-
kimici li jmiss, li jinsabu b'piz ta' iktar minn 0.1% f'uhud mill-prodotti ta' dan |-aggregat.Jekk l-aggregat jintuza kif
suppost, ma jkun hemm I-ebda periklu ghall-bniedem u I-ambjent.lktar informazzjoni dwar I-uzu sigur tal-aggregat
tista' ssib fil-ktejjeb tal-istruzzjonijiet tieghek.

Jekk joghgbok innota li ¢-comb (Nru tas-CAS 7439-92-1) huwa sustanza li tinsab mhux biss fil-batterija tal-istarter

izda wkoll f'ligi, kisi, komponenti tal-hgieg, tac-ceramika jew tal-elastomeri kif ukoll f'diversi komponenti elettronici

(specjalment I-istann).

Product group Substance name CAS no.
Actuator Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Axle Housing Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Beam 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Bracket Boric acid 10043-35-3
Combination Brake =~ Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cylinder
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Diaphragm Cylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
Disk Brake 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Disk Brake Fa 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Disk Brake Ra 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Hexagon Head Bolt Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Hydraulic Line Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Radial Shaft Sealing 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Ring
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Rear Axle Differential 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
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Rotary Shaft Lip Type Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Seal With Sealing Lip

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Rotary Shaft Lip Type Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Seal Without Sealing
Lip

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Screw Plug Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Sealing Ring Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
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Kjeere kunde,

den 01. juni 2007 tradte det i kraft en lov om EU-kjemikaliedirektiv (EG) Nr. 1907/2006, (REACh - registrering,
evaluering, tillatelse og begrensning av kjemikalier, har som mal & garantere at mennesker helse og miljget er
beskyttet mot mulig risiko pa grunn av kjemikalier.

Daimler Truck AG statter malene til REACh. Artikkel 33 i loven palegger at du som kunde skal informeres om

spesielt bekymringsfulle stoffer (SVHC) i vare produkter. Formalet med denne spesifikasjonen er a garantere sikker

handtering av de angitte stoffene gjennom hele produktets livssyklus.

Med utgangspunkt i gjeldende lovbestemmelser og opplysninger gitt av leverandgrene til Daimler Truck AG, er
falgende stoffer identifisert som enkelte produkter som denne bilen kan inneholde mer enn 0,1 vektprosent av. Ved

riktig bruk av aggregatet er det ingen fare for mennesker og miljget. Du finner ytterligere informasjon om sikker bruk

av aggregatet ditt i bruksanvisningen.

Veer oppmerksom pa at ogsa stoffet bly (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) finnes i startbatteriet, i legeringer, belegg, glass-

/keramikk-/elastomer-komponenter samt diverse elektronikkomponenter (farst og fremst lodding).

Product group
Akselhus

Aktuator
Bakakseldifferensial

Holder

Hydraulikkledning
Kombibremsesylinder

Lukkeskrue
Membransylinder

O-Ring
Sekskantskrue
Skivebremse

Skivebremse,

Bakaksel

Skivebremse,
Frontaksel

Tetningsring

Daimler Truck Powertrain

Substans savn

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate
Triphenyl-phosphate

Boric acid

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Paraffin oils, chloro
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Paraffin oils, chloro
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

2-Methylimidazole

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
2-Methylimidazole

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate
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CAS nr.
68512-30-1
25550-51-0
597-82-0
115-86-6
10043-35-3
2451-62-9
541-02-6
556-67-2

85422-92-0
119-47-1
1303-86-2
96-45-7
85422-92-0
119-47-1
1303-86-2
693-98-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
26523-78-4
693-98-1

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
597-82-0
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Tetningsring Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Tetningsring Med Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Stovileppe

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Tetningsring Uten Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Stovileppe

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
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Szanowna Klientko, Szanowny Kliencie,

Ustawa, ktéra weszta w zycie 1 czerwca 2007 r., dotyczgca rozporzgdzenia UE w sprawie stosowania chemikaliow
(WE) nr 1907/2006, (REACH - rejestracja, ocena, zezwolenie i ograniczanie obrotu chemikaliow) ma na celu
zapewnienie ochrony zdrowia ludzkiego oraz Srodowiska naturalnego przed potencjalnymi ryzykami zwigzanymi z
chemikaliami.

Daimler Truck AG wspiera realizacje celow REACH. W art. 33 tego aktu prawnego przewidziano informowanie
klientéw o substancjach w naszych produktach, wzbudzajgcych szczegodlnie duze obawy (SVHC). Celem tej
wytycznej regulacji jest zapewnienie bezpiecznego obchodzenia sie ze zdefiniowanymi substancjami przez caty cykl
zycia produktu.

Na podstawie wytycznej ustawowej i z uwzglednieniem informacji dostawcéw Daimler Truck AG zidentyfikowane
zostaty nastepujgce substancje, ktérych zawartos¢ w poszczegolnych wyrobach tego agregatu przekracza 0,1
procenta wagowego. W przypadku uzytkowania agregatu zgodnie z przeznaczeniem nie ma zagrozenia dla ludzi i
Srodowiska naturalnego. Dalsze informacje w zakresie bezpiecznego uzytkowania agregatu sg dostepne w instrukciji
obstugi.

Prosze pamietad, ze w akumulatorze rozruchowym, w stopach,powlokach, elementach
szklanych/ceramicznych/elastomerowych oraz w réznych elementach elektronicznych (przede wszystkim w lutach)

zawarty jest oféw (nr CAS 7439-92-1).

Grupa produktow Nazwa substanciji Nr CAS
Cylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Membranowy

Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
Korpus Osi Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Pierscien Typu O 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Pierscien Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Uszczelniajacy

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Promieniowy 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Pierscien
Uszczelniajgcy Watu

Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Przektadnia Tylnej 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Osi

Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Przewod Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Hydrauliczny
Sitownik Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Sruba Z tbem Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Szesciokatnym
Sruba Zamykajaca Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
(Korek Gwintowany)
Tarcza Hamulcowa 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Tarcza Hamulcowa 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Przednia

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Tarcza Hamulcowa Lead-monoxide
Tarcza Hamulcowa 2-Methylimidazole
Tylna
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Uszczelniacz Olejowy Triphenyl-phosphate
Bez Wargi
Przeciwpylowej
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Uszczelniacz Olejowy Triphenyl-phosphate
Warga Przeciwpylowa

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Wspornik Boric acid
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Zespolony Cylinder = Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Hamulcowy
Paraffin oils, chloro
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
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Caro/a cliente,

A legislagao relativa ao regulamento de produtos quimicos na UE (CE) n.° 1907/2006 (REACH - registo, avaliagao,
autorizagao e restricdo dos produtos quimicos), em vigor desde 1 de junho de 2007, tem como objetivo garantir a
protecdo da saude humana e do ambiente contra os eventuais riscos resultantes de produtos quimicos.

A Daimler Truck AG apoia os objetivos do REACH. O artigo 33.° da legislagao prevé que, enquanto cliente, devera
estar informado sobre a presenga de substancias que suscitam elevada preocupagéo (SVHC) nos nossos produtos.
Esta diretriz tem como objetivo assegurar o manuseamento seguro dos materiais definidos ao longo da vida util do
produto.

Com base nos requisitos legais e tendo em conta as informag¢des dos fornecedores da Daimler Truck AG, foram
identificados os seguintes materiais que acusaram mais de 0,1% (percentagem em peso) em produtos deste
agregado. Nao ha qualquer perigo para pessoas e para o ambiente nas condi¢gdes de utilizagdo previstas para o
agregado. Podera encontrar mais informagdes sobre a utilizagdo segura do seu agregado no manual de instrugdes.

Ter atencgao a presenca adicional da substancia chumbo (n.° CAS 7439-92-1) na bateria do motor de arranque, em
ligas, revestimentos, componentes de vidro/ceramica/elastomeros, bem como em diversos componentes eletronicos

(sobretudo na solda).

Grupo de produtos Nome da substancia N.° CAS
Anel De Vedacgao Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Anel O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Anel Retentor Com Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Labio Do P6

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Anel Retentor Sem Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Labio Do P6

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Atuador Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Bujao Roscado Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Cilindro De Freio Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Combinado

Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Cilindro De Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Membrana

Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
Corpo De Eixo Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Diferencial Do Eixo  0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Traseiro

Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Freio De Disco 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
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Freio De Disco
Ex.Diant.

Freio De Disco
Ex.Trsr

Paraf.Cab.Sextav.

Retentor Radial
Suporte

Tubo Hidraulico
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2-Methylimidazole

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate

Triphenyl-phosphate

Boric acid

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
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Stimata clienta, stimate client,

Legea care a intrat n vigoare la 1 iunie 2007 referitoare la Regulamentul UE (CE) nr. 1907/2006 privind substantele
chimice (REACH - inregistrarea, evaluarea, autorizarea si restrictionarea substantelor chimice) si-a stabilit drept
obiectiv protectia sanatatii oamenilor si a mediului inconjurator impotriva potentialelor riscuri cauzate de substantele
chimice.

Daimler Truck AG sustineobiectivele REACH. Articolul 33 din lege prevede informarea dumneavoastra, in calitate de
client, cu privire la substantele care prezintd motive de ingrijorare deosebitd (SVHC) continute in produsele noastre.
Obiectivul acestei cerinte este de a asigura manipularea in siguranta a substantelor definite, pe tot parcursul ciclului
de viata al produsului.

Pe baza cerintelor legale si luand in considerare informatiile puse la dispozitie de furnizorii Daimler Truck AG, au fost
identificate urmatoarele substante, care se pot gasi intr-un procent de greutate mai mare de 0,1 ih componentele
individuale ale acestui agregat. In cazul utilizarii corespunzatoare a agregatului, nu exista niciun pericol pentru om si

mediu. Informatii suplimentare despre utilizarea sigura a agregatului pot fi gasite in manualul de utilizare.

Va rugam sa aveti in vedere faptul ca in bateria de pornire, in aliaje, in diverse straturi, in componentele din
sticla/ceramica/elastomer, precum si in diverse componente electronice (din toate versiunile) este continut in plus
plumb (nr. CAS 7439-92-1).

Grup de produse Numele substantei Nr. CAS
Actuator Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Cilindru Cu Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Membrana
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
Cilindru De Frana Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Combinat
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Conducta Hidraulica Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Corp Punte Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Diferential Spate 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Frana Disc 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Frana Disc Punte Fata 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Frana Disc Punte 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Spate
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Inel De Etansare Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Inel Radial De 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0

Etansare
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Inel Radial De Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6

Inel Radial De Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Etansare Cu Manseta
Praf

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Inel Radial De Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6

Etansare Fara
Manseta Praf

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Suport Boric acid 10043-35-3

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Surub De inchidere  Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Surub Hexagonal Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Vazena zakaznicka, vazeny zakaznik,

cielom z&kona, ktory vstupil do platnosti diia 1. jina 2007 a ktorym sa implementuje nariadenie EU (ES) &. 1907/2006
o chemikaliach (REACH - registracia, hodnotenie, autorizacia a obmedzenie chemikalii), je zabezpecit ochranu
l[udského zdravia a zivotného prostredia pred moznymi rizikami vyplyvajucimi z chemikalii.

Spolo&nost Daimler Truck AG podporuje ciele REACH. Clanok 33 vo vy$ie uvedenom nariadeni stanovuje povinnost
informovat’ vas ako zakaznikov o latkach vzbudzujucich velmi velké obavy (Substances of Very High Concern -
SVHC), ktoré sa nachadzaju v naSich vyrobkoch. Ciefom tohto nariadenia je zabezpecit bezpecnu manipulaciu so
zadefinovanymi latkami poCas celej doby zivotnosti vyrobku.

Na zaklade zakonnych nariadeni a pri zohlfadneni idajov od dodavatelov spolo€nosti Daimler Truck AG boli
identifikované nasledujuce latky, ktoré sa v koncentracii vy$sej ako 0,1 hmotnostného percenta mézu nachadzat' v
jednotlivych vyrobkoch tvoriacich tento agregat. Pri pouZivani agregatu v sulade s jeho ur¢enim nehrozi pre ¢loveka a
Zivotné prostredie Ziadne nebezpedenstvo. Dals$ie informacie o bezpednom pouzivani vasho agregatu najdete vo
vasom navode na pouzivanie.

Berte, prosim, do uvahy, Ze v Startovacom akumulatore, zliatinach, povrchovych upravach, konstrukénych dieloch zo
skla, keramiky alebo elastoméru, ako aj v réznych elektronickych konstruk&nych dieloch (najma v spajke) sa nachadza

aj olovo (€. CAS 7439-92-1).

Skupina vyrobkov  Nazov latky Cislo CAS
Aktuator Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Brzda Kotucova 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Brzda Kotucova, Pn  2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Brzda Kotuéova, Zn 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diferencial Zadnej 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Napravy
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Drziak Boric acid 10043-35-3
Krazok O 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Krazok Tesniaci Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Kruzok Tesniaci 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Radialny
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Kruzok Tesniaci Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Radialny Bez Lamely
Protiprachovej
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Kruzok Tesniaci Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Radialny S Lamelou
Protiprachovou
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
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Napravnica Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1

Nosnik 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Skrutka S Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Sesthrannou Hlavou
Skrutka Uzavieracia Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Valec Brzdovy Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Kombinovany
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Valec Membranovy Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
Vedenie Hydraulické Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
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Spostovana strankal

Namen zakona o Uredbi (ES) st. 1907/2006 o kemikalijah, (REACH — registracija, evalvacija, avtorizacija in
omejevanje kemikalij), ki je zaCel veljati 1. junija 2007, je varovanje zdravja ljudi in zaS¢ita okolja pred moznimi

tveganiji zaradi kemikalij.

Podjetje Daimler Truck AG sledi ciliem uredbe o REACH. Clen 33 zakonodajnega akta predvideva, da vas je treba
kot stranko obvesc¢ati o snoveh, ki vzbujajo veliko zaskrbljenost (SVHC) in jih vsebujejo nasi izdelki. Cilj te doloc¢be je
zagotoviti varno ravnanje z opredeljenimi snovmi v celotni Zivljenjski dobi izdelka.

Na podlagi pravnih zahtev in ob upostevanju informacij, ki jih posreduje podjetje Daimler Truck AG, so bile
opredeljene naslednje snovi, katerih koncentracija bi lahko bila vecja od 0,1 % mas. v posameznem agregatu. Pri
predvideni uporabi agregata ni nevarnosti za ljudi in okolje. Ve¢ informacij o uporabi svojega agregata lahko najdete
v vasih navodilih za uporabo.

Upostevajte, da je dodatno prisoten svinec (8t. CAS 7439-92-1) v zagonskem akumulatorju, v zlitinah, previekah,
steklenih in kerami¢nih komponentah ter komponentah iz elastomerov in v razli¢nih elektronskih komponentah (zlasti

spajkah).

Skupina izdelkov
Aktuator

Drzalo

Gonilo Zadnje Preme

Hidravliéna Napeljava

Kolutna Zavora

Kolutna Zavora,

Sprednja Prema

Kolutna Zavora,
Zadnja Prema

Kombinirani Zavorni
Valj

Membranski Valj

Nosilec
O-Tesnilo

Daimler Truck Powertrain

Ime snovi

Diboron-trioxide
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Boric acid

0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate

Triphenyl-phosphate
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
2-Methylimidazole

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Paraffin oils, chloro
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Paraffin oils, chloro
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
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Radialni Tesnilni 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Obrocéek

Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Radialni Tesnilni Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Obrocéek Brez Protipr.
Izbok.

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Radialni Tesnilni Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Obroéek S
Protiprasno Izboklino

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Tesnilni Obrocek Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Trup Preme Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
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Estimada cliente/Estimado cliente:

La ley sobre el Reglamento de la Unidon Europea n.° 1907/2006, que entr6 en vigor el 1 de junio de 2007 (REACh -
Registro, evaluacion, autorizacion y restriccion de las sustancias y preparados quimicos), tiene como fin garantizar

un nivel elevado de proteccion de la salud humana y el medio ambiente frente a posibles riesgos debidos a las
sustancias y los preparados quimicos.

Daimler Truck AG soporta y promueve los objetivos de REACh. El articulo 33 de la regulacion trata de la obligacion

de informarle a usted como cliente sobre las sustancias altamente preocupantes (SVHC) contenidas en nuestros
productos. El objetivo de esta prescripcion es garantizar una manipulacion segura de las sustancias definidas
durante el ciclo de vida completo del producto.

Sobre la base de las prescripciones legales y teniendo en cuenta los datos facilitados por los proveedores de
Daimler Truck AG, se ha identificado que las siguientes sustancias pueden suponer mas del 0,1% en peso de
determinados productos de este grupo. La utilizacion del grupo de acuerdo con las condiciones de uso previstas

para él no implica ningun tipo de peligro para las personas ni para el medio ambiente. En el manual de instrucciones

encontrara mas informacion acerca del uso seguro de su grupo.

Debe tenerse en cuenta que la bateria de arranque, algunas aleaciones, revestimientos, componentes de
vidrio/ceramica/elastomeros y diversos componentes electronicos (especialmente soldaduras) contienen plomo (n°
CAS 7439-92-1) como substancia adicional.

Categoria de Nombre de la sustanica N.° CAS
Actuator Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Cilindro De Freno Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Combinado
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Cilindro De Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Membrana
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
Cuerpo Del Eje Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Engranaje Del Eje 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Freno De Disco 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Freno De Disco Del = 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Eje Trasero
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Freno De Disco 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Eje.Del
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Junta Anular Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Junta Térica 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Reten Radial 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
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Retén Radial Con Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Labio Guardapolvo

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Retén Radial Sin Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Labio Guardapolvo

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Soporte Boric acid 10043-35-3

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Tornillo De Cierre Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Tornillo Hexag. Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Tuberia Hidraulica Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
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Kara kunder,

den 1 juni 2007 tradde lagstiftningen for EU:s kemikalieférordning (EG) nr. 1907/2006 (REACh — registrering,
utvardering, tillstdnd och begransningar av kemiska amnen) i kraft, som syftar till att skydda manniskors héalsa och
miljon fran mojliga faror som uppstar vid anvandning av kemikalier.

Daimler Truck AG stddjer malen hos REACh. Artikel 33 i lagstiftningen foreskriver att du som kund ska informeras om
sarskilt farliga @mnen (SVHC) i vara produkter. Syftet med denna foreskrift ar att sakerstalla saker hantering av de
definierade amnena under produktens hela livscykel.

Utifran de réattsliga foreskrifterna och information fran Daimler Truck AG:s leverantorer, identifierades foljande amnen,
som i enskilda produkter i detta aggregat kan ha en viktprocent pa mer an 0,1. Om aggregatet anvands som avsett
foreligger det ingen fara fér manniskor eller miljon. Mer information om séker anvandning av aggregatet hittar du i

bruksanvisningen.

Observera att amnet bly (CAS-nr 7439-92-1) dessutom finns i startbatteriet, i legeringar, ytbehandlingar, glas-

/keramik-/elastkomponenter samt diverse elektroniska komponenter (framfér allt lod).

Produktgrupp Substance Name CAS Nr.
Axelstomme Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Bakaxeldifferential 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Balk 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
Hallare Boric acid 10043-35-3
Hydraulledning Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Kombibromscylinder Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Membrancylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Sexkantskruv Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Skivbroms 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Skivbroms Bakaxel = 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Skivbroms Framaxel 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Skruvplugg Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Stélldon Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Tatningsring 0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
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Tatningsring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Tatningsring M Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Dammlapp

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Tatningsring U Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Dammlapp

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
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